Question and Answer Responses to the Notice of Funding Opportunity for Community Mental Health, Substance Use, Prevention and Crisis Services

NOFO Release Date: October 15, 2021 Q & A Due: October 21, 2021 Q & A Posted: October 25, 2021

Amendment #1 – Q&A Posted October 25, 2021

Clarification for response to Question #21

Original Response:

21. Is Telehealth a requirement, or an option?

Response: No. Expansion of telehealth activity is not an allowable activity.

Revised Response:

21. Is Telehealth a requirement, or an option?

Response: Telehealth is not a requirement. Telehealth, when used as a modality for one of the priority service areas, is allowable. General telehealth as a priority area is not an allowable activity.

THIS SECTION INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK